

ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़ Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

6th December 2023

<u>Result of Selection Process held on 25th November 2023</u> for the post of Junior Technician [Postcode 18] & Junior Technician [Chemistry]

(Advertisement No: IITDH/Admin/Staff Recruitment/24/2022-2023 01st February 2023) (Advertisement No: IITDh/Admin/SR/26/2023-24 dated 12th September 2023)

The following applicant (s), based on his/ her performance in the Selection Process held on 25th November 2023 is provisionally selected for the post of Junior Technician [Postcode 18] & Junior Technician [Chemistry]:

S. No.	Application ID
1.	2300151

The appointment in respect of candidate(s) is subject to verification and correctness of the documents submitted/ furnished by them with regards to the credentials meeting the eligibility like age, educational qualifications, category, et.,.

Sd/-Registrar